CD-J 型超高真空挡板阀系列
CD-J Type Ultrahigh Vacuum Baffle Valve Series
使用说明书
Operation Instructions
成都中科唯实仪器有限责任公司
CHENGDUWISH INSTRUMENTS CO., LTD.
目录
一、产品简介 ................................................... 1

CD-Jb16CF 16 ~111 40 40 34 27 6-Ø4.3 0.38
GB 6071
CD-Jb25CF 25 ~137 55 55 54 43 6-Ø6.6 0.87
CD-Jb35CF 35 ~150 63 63 70 58.7 6-Ø6.6 1.50
CD-Jb50CF 50 ~196 80 80 86 72.4 8-Ø8.4 3.12
连接法兰可以做成 KF、ISO-K、ISO-F、CF 或者根据客户要求定制;
J 表示角阀；B 表示轴封为焊接波纹管密封结构；
KF:表示 KF 快卸法兰连接；ISO-K:表示 ISO-K 法兰连接；CF:表示 CF 刀口法兰连接。
3
气动超高真空挡板阀外形图
KF 法兰 DN≤50 ISO-K 法兰连接、DN≥63
KF 法兰连接(单位：毫米)
型 号 DN H B C D
重量
（kg）
CDQ-JB16KF 16 ~115 35 35 30 0.57
CDQ-JB25KF 25 ~153 45 45 40 1.30
CDQ-JB40KF 40 ~167 55 55 55 1.87
CDQ-JB50KF 50 ~237 65 65 75 3.74
ISO-K 法兰连接(单位：毫米)
型 号 DN H B C D 重量（kg） 法兰标准
CDQ-JB50ISO-K 50 ~252 80 80 75 4.01
GB 6070
CDQ-JB63ISO-K 63 ~266 90 90 95 5.25
CDQ-JB80ISO-K 80 ~285 100 100 110 6.17
CDQ-JB100ISO-K 100 ~301 108 108 130 10.04
CDQ-JB150ISO-K 150 ~388 140 140 180 20.74
CDQ-JB200ISO-K 200 ~484 178 178 240 37.64
CDQ-JB250ISO-K 250 ~719 208 208 290 62.90
CDQ-JB320ISO-K 320 ~858 250 250 370 139.84
CDQ-JB400ISO-K 400 ~1033 330 330 450 161.25
4
CF 法兰连接(单位：毫米)
型 号 DN H B C D D0 E-ØF
重量
（kg）
法兰标准
CDQ-JB16CF 16 ~121 40 40 34 27 6-Ø4.3 0.62
GB 6071
CDQ-JB25CF 25 ~167 55 55 54 43 6-Ø6.6 1.54
CDQ-JB35CF 35 ~175 63 63 70 58.7 6-Ø6.6 2.30
CDQ-JB50CF 50 ~252 80 80 86 72.4 8-Ø8.4 4.03
CDQ-JB63CF 63 ~266 90 90 114 92.2 8-Ø8.4 5.87
CDQ-JB80CF 80 ~285 100 100 130 110 16-Ø8.4 7.48
CDQ-JB100CF 100 ~311 118 118 152 130.3 16-Ø8.4 12.05
CDQ-JB150CF 150 ~398 150 150 202 181 20-Ø8.4 24.20
CDQ-JB200CF 200 ~490 184 184 253 231.8 24-Ø8.4 42.89
CDQ-JB250CF 250 ~731 220 220 305 284 32-Ø8.4 69.09
CDQ-JB320CF 300 ~870 260 260 368.3 338.1 32-Ø10.8 149.89
CDQ-JB400CF 400 ~1045 340 340 469.9 437.9 40-Ø10.8 174.47
注：
连接法兰可以做成 KF、ISO-K、ISO-F、CF 或者根据客户要求定制;
J 表示角阀；B 表示轴封为焊接波纹管密封结构；
KF:表示 KF 快卸法兰连接；ISO-K:表示 ISO-K 法兰连接；CF：表示 CF 刀口法兰连接。

 Power supply: AC220V 50Hz，6W or DC24V，3W (optional);
 Installation position: at any position.
 Valve position indication:
— Manual: with stroke control pin;
— Pneumatic: with on/off position indication magnetic switch.
IV. Materials of Main Parts and Components
Valve body and valve rod Stainless steel (304)
Valve hood Aluminum alloy, stainless steel (304)
Sealing element Imported fluororubber, welded bellow (316L)
V. Overall Dimensions
9
Outline Drawing of Manual Ultrahigh Vacuum Baffle Valve
KF Flange Connection, DN≤50 CF Flange Connection, DN≤50
KF Flange Connection (Unit: mm)
Model DN H B C D
CD-JB16KF 16 ~106 35 35 30
CD-JB25KF 25 ~127 45 45 40
CD-JB40KF 40 ~142 55 55 55
CD-JB50KF 50 ~181 65 65 75
CF Flange Connection (Unit: mm)
Model DN H B C D D0 E-ØF Flange Standard
CD-JB16CF 16 ~111 40 40 34 27 6-Ø4.3
GB 6071
CD-JB25CF 25 ~137 55 55 54 43 6-Ø6.6
CD-JB35CF 35 ~150 63 63 70 58.7 6-Ø6.6
CD-JB50CF 50 ~196 80 80 86 72.4 8-Ø8.4
Note:
 Connecting flange can be made into KF, ISO-K, ISO-F, CF or can be custom-made according
to client’s requirements.
 J represents angle valve; B represents that shaft seal adopts seal structure of welded bellows;

CF Flange Connection (Unit: mm)
Model DN H B C D D0 E-ØF
Flange
Standard
CDQ-JB16CF 16 ~121 40 40 34 27 6-Ø4.3
GB 6071
CDQ-JB25CF 25 ~167 55 55 54 43 6-Ø6.6
CDQ-JB35CF 35 ~175 63 63 70 58.7 6-Ø6.6
CDQ-JB50CF 50 ~252 80 80 86 72.4 8-Ø8.4
CDQ-JB63CF 63 ~266 90 90 114 92.2 8-Ø8.4
CDQ-JB80CF 80 ~285 100 100 130 110 16-Ø8.4
CDQ-JB100CF 100 ~311 118 118 152 130.3 16-Ø8.4
CDQ-JB150CF 150 ~398 150 150 202 181 20-Ø8.4
CDQ-JB200CF 200 ~490 184 184 253 231.8 24-Ø8.4
CDQ-JB250CF 250 ~731 220 220 305 284 32-Ø8.4
CDQ-JB300CF 300 ~870 260 260 368.3 338.1 32-Ø10.8
CDQ-JB400CF 400 ~1045 340 340 469.9 437.9 40-Ø10.8
Note:
 Connecting flange can be made into KF, ISO-K, ISO-F, CF or can be custom-made according
to client’s requirements.